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Dr. Brian King, Chair

Chancellor

Los Rios Community College District

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825

Email: kingb@losrios.edu

Telephone: 916-568-3021

Dr. Lena Tran, Vice Chair
President

Columbia College

11600 Columbia College Drive
Sonora, CA 95370

Email: tranl@yosemite.edu
Telephone: (209) 588-5115

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Eve Castellanos

Faculty Coordinator

Reedley College

995 N. Reed Ave.

Reedley, CA 93654

Email: eve.castellanos@reedleycollege.edu
Telephone: (559) 908-8003

Dr. Dulce Gray

Instructor of English and Women's Studies
West Valley College

14000 Fruitvale Ave

Saratoga CA 95070

Email: dulce.gray@westvalley.edu
Telephone: 408-741-2577

Dr. Rebecca Opsata

Vice President of Instruction
Laney College

900 Fallon Street

Oakland, CA 94607

Email: ropsata@peralta.edu
Telephone: (510) 464-3213
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Mr. Steve Schermerhorn

Librarian

San Joaquin Delta College

5151 Pacific Ave,

Stockton CA 95207

Email: steve.schermerhorn@deltacollege.edu
Telephone: (209) 954-5152

Mr. Jeff Stearns

Division Chair, Language Arts and ALO
Honolulu Community College

874 Dillingham Blvd.

Honolulu HI 96817

Email: stearns@hawaii.edu

Telephone: 808-845-9276

ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Dr. Tanisha Maxwell

Vice President of Student Services
Los Medanos College

2700 East Leland Road

Pittsburg, CA 94565

Email: tmaxwell@losmedanos.edu
Telephone: (925) 473-7421

Dr. Sheri Sterner

Dean, Research, Planning and Institutional Effectiveness
Orange Coast College

2701 Fairview Road

Costa Mesa CA 92628

Email: ssterner@occ.cccd.edu

Telephone: 714-432-5081

Dr. Raymond West |11

Vice President, Administrative & Business Services
Long Beach City College

3901 East Carson Avenue

Long Beach, CA 90808

Email: cwest@Ibcc.edu

Telephone: (562) 938-4406
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ACCJC STAFF LIAISON

Dr. Catherine Webb
Vice President

ACCJC

331 J Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95814
Email: cwebb@accjc.org
Cell: 415-706-0268
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